

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details						
Title: Mr	First name:	Surname:				
Company name	Homes & Communities Agency]				
Street address:	Midlands North Area]	Country National Code Number	Extension Number		
	3rd Floor, Block C	Telephone number:				
	Cumberland Place	Mobile number:				
Town/City	Park Row					
County:	Nottingham	Fax number:				
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:				
Postcode:						
Are you an agent a	cting on behalf of the applicant?	🔿 No				
2. Agent Name Title: Mr Company name: Street address: Town/City County: County:	e, Address and Contact Details First Name: David WYG Midsummer Court 314 Midsummer Boulevard Central Milton Keynes Buckinghamshire United Kingdom	Surname: Alc	Country National Code Number 01908 423304 07748 233533 01908 847401	Extension Number		
Postcode:	МК9 2UB	david.alderson@wyg.c	om			
Please describe the Construction of a 3	of the Proposal proposed development including any change of use: .8km long road linking A612 Burton Road and B684 Mapperley Plair rork or change of use already started? O Yes •		Road).			

4. Site Address	Details			
Full postal address of the site (including full postcode where available)			available)	Description:
House:		Suffix:		Please see attached Planning Statement
House name:				
Street address:	A612 Burton Road/B684 Mapperley Plains Road			
	Gedling			
Town/City:	Nottingham			
County:	Nottinghamsh	ire		
Postcode:				
Description of locat (must be completed				
Easting:	463123	3		
Northing:	342598	3		
5. Pre-applicati		sought from the local au	thority about thi	this application?
		-	-	
	ete the followin	ig information about the	auvice you were	ere given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer name:	First asso	Dotor		Surnamo
Title: Mr	First name	e: Peter		Surname: Baguley
Reference:				
Date (DD/MM/YYYY)			pre-application	on submission)
Details of the pre-ap			25	
		HCA over the last 7 montl		
6. Pedestrian a	nd Vehicle /	Access, Roads and F	lights of Way	lay
ls a new or altered v	ehicle access p	roposed to or from the pu	ıblic highway?	Yes No
ls a new or altered p	edestrian acces	ss proposed to or from the	e public highway	vay? • Yes · No
Are there any new p	oublic roads to b	be provided within the sit	e?	• Yes O No
Are there any new p	oublic rights of v	way to be provided withir	n or adjacent to t	o the site?
Do the proposals re	quire any diver	sions/extinguishments an	d/or creation of	of rights of way? Yes No
If you answered Yes	to any of the al	cove questions, please sh	ow details on yo	your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan(s)/drawings(s)
Please see submitte	d Road Alignme	ent Plan (A085361 GAR02)	
7. Waste Storag	ge and Colle	ction		
Do the plans incorp	orate areas to s	tore and aid the collection	n of waste?	○ Yes ● No
Have arrangements	been made for	the separate storage and	collection of rec	recyclable waste? O Yes O No
8. Authority Em	nployee/Me	mber		
(b) an ele (c) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member ed to an elected	of staff		
			any of these stat	tatements apply to you? O Yes O No
0 Matariala				
9. Materials	atorials (includi	na type, colour and name	a) are to be used	ed externally (if applicable):
Vehicle access and				כם כתכווומווץ (וו מאטווכמטוכ).
Description of <i>existin</i>	-	-]
Description of properties	osed materials a	nd finishes:		
Proposed road to be				

9. (Materials continued)

Soakaway

Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement?

If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement:

Site Location Plan Road Alignment Plan (and Detailed Road Alignment Plans) Landscaping Plans Planning Statement Design and Access Statement Statement of Community Involvement Environmental Statement Transport Assessment Noise Survey Tree Survey Flood Risk Assessment and Drainage Strategy (and Addendum) Air Quality Assessment							
10. Vehicle Parking							
Please provide information on the existing and proposed	number of on-site parking spaces:						
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces				
Cars	0	0	0				
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0				
Motorcycles	0	0	0				
Disability spaces	0	0	0				
Cycle spaces	0	0	0				
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0				
Short description of Other							
11. Foul Sewage							
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:							
Mains sewer	Package treatment plant] Unknown					
Septic tank	Cess pit]					
Other							
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy	stem? • Yes	No 🔿 Unknown					
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):							
Please see Flood Risk Assessment and Drainage Strategy and Addendum submitted with this application.							
12. Assessment of Flood Risk							
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)							
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.							
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)? O Yes O No							
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere? Ves Ves No							
How will surface water be disposed of?							
Sustainable drainage system	Main sewer	X Ponc	l/lake				

Existing watercourse

13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation							
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.							
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:							
a) Protected and priority species							
• Yes, on the development site	Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No						
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features							
 Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development 							
c) Features of geological conservation importance							
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No 							
14. Existing Use							
Please describe the current use of the sit	e:						
Former Gedling Colliery and adjacent ag	ricultural land. Please see	e Planning Statement for	a detailed description	n of the site and surrounding area.			
Is the site currently vacant?	🔿 Yes 💿 No)					
Does the proposal involve any of the foll							
If yes, you will need to submit an approp Land which is known to be contaminate			ation.				
	\sim	No					
Land where contamination is suspected			No				
A proposed use that would be particular	ly vulnerable to the pres	ence of contamination?	C	Yes (No			
15. Trees and Hedges							
Are there trees or hedges on the propose	ed development site?	• Yes	🔿 No				
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on lan	d adjacent to the propos	ed development site that	t could influence the				
development or might be important as p				Yes No			
				planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this te clear on its website what the survey should con			
accordance with the current 'BS5837: Tre							
16. Trade Effluent							
Does the proposal involve the need to d	ispose of trade effluents	or waste?	⊖ Yes	• No			
17. Residential Units							
Does your proposal include the gain or le	oss of residential units?	⊖ Ye	s 💽 No				
		\sim					
18. All Types of Development:	Non-residential Fl	oorspace					
Does your proposal involve the loss, gair	n or change of use of nor	n-residential floorspace?		🔿 Yes 💿 No			
19. Employment							
If known, please complete the following information regarding employees:							
Full-time Part-time Equivalent number of full-time							
Existing employees 0 0 0 0							
Proposed employees 0 0 0							
20. Hours of Opening							
If known, please state the hours of opening (e.g. 15:30) for each non-residential use proposed:							
Use Monday to Frid Start Time En	ay d Time	Saturday Start Time E	and Time	Sunday and Bank Holidays Start Time End Time	Not Known		
21. Site Area							
What is the site area? 37.10 hectares							

22. Industr	ial or Commercial	Processes and Mac	hinery						
type of machi	e the activities and proc nery which may be insta	cesses which would be carr alled on site:	ried out on the site and t	he end prod	lucts including pl	ant, ven	tilation or ai	r conditio	ning. Please include the
N/A									
Is the propose	Il for a waste manageme	ent development?	0	Yes 💽 N	No				
23. Hazard	ous Substances								
ls any hazardo	ous waste involved in th	e proposal?	🔿 Yes 💿 No						
24. Site Vis	it								
Can the site b	e seen from a public roa	ad, public footpath, bridlew	vay or other public land?		• Ye	s ()	No		
If the planning	g authority needs to ma	ke an appointment to carry	y out a site visit, whom s	hould they c	contact? (Please s	elect on	ly one)		
 The agen 		-		, ,			5		
25. Certific	ates (Certificate C	;)							
		,	Certificate of Owners	hin Cortifi	cato C				
Neither Certifi - All reasonab <i>years left to ru</i> a part of it, bu The steps take	pplicant certifies that: cate A or B can be issue ble steps have been take n) and/or agricultural te t I have/ the applicant h en were:	en to find out the names an nants <i>("agricultural tenant"</i> nas been unable to do so.	nent Management Pro	cedure) (Eng	gland) Order 20 wher is a person wi β) of the Town and	th a free	hold interest	or leaseho	old interest with at least 7
		n landowners and tenants				1 daya b	oforo the de	to of this	application ware
		equisite notice to the perso t of the land or building to			vno, on the day 2	i days b	erore the da	te of this	application, were
Owner/Agricu	Iltural Tenant							Date n	otice served
Name:	-								
Number:		Suffix:	House	name:					
Street:	Please see attached list	of landowners and tenant	s						
Locality:						1		01/	08/2014
Town:									
Postcode:									
Notice of the a	application has been pu	 Iblished in the following ne	ewspaper (circulating in	the area whe	ere the land is situ	iated):			
Nottingham P	ost								
On the followi	ng date (which must no	ot be earlier than 21 days be	efore the date of the apr	lication):				01/08/2	2014
Title: Mr	First name:	David		Surna	ame: Alderson				
Person role:	Agent	Declaration date:	01/08/2014]	<u></u>	\boxtimes	Declaratio	n made	
26. Declara	ation								
l/we hereby ap additional info	oply for planning permis ormation. I/we confirm t	ssion/consent as described hat, to the best of my/our F ons of the person(s) giving	knowledge, any facts sta				\boxtimes	Date	01/08/2014

WYG Group

creative minds safe hands



Ref: DA/A085361/9308

1st August 2014

Mr Peter Baguley Planning and Economic Development

Gedling Borough Council Civic Centre Arnot Hill Park Arnold Nottingham NG5 6LU

Dear Mr Baguley,

Construction of a 3.8km long road linking A612 Burton Road and B684 Mapperley Plains Road (Gedling Access Road) at A612 Burton Road/B684 Mapperley Plains Road, Gedling, Nottingham (Full planning application - Planning Portal Reference: PP-03500952)

Please find enclosed a cheque value £1,690 comprising the planning application fee for the above application which we have submitted via the Planning Portal. This application is submitted on behalf of the Homes and Communities Agency (HCA).

A number of documents are too large to be uploaded to the Planning Portal and we hereby enclose a CD containing the full suite of documents, including those submitted via the Portal. The following documents comprise the planning application submission:

- Planning Application forms
- Drawings GAR01 Site Location Plan @ 1:2500
 - GAR02 Road Alignment @ 1:5000
 - GAR02-1 Detailed Road Alignment Drawing @ 1:1250
 - GAR02-2 Detailed Road Alignment Drawing @ 1:1250
 - GAR02-3 Detailed Road Alignment Drawing @ 1:1250
- Indicative Landscaping Drawings
- Planning Statement
- Design and Access Statement
- Statement of Community Involvement
- Environmental Impact Assessment
- Transport Assessment
- Flood Risk Assessment and Drainage Strategy (and Addendum)
- Noise Survey and Assessment
- Air Quality Assessment
- Tree Survey
- Topographical surveys

creative minds safe hands

Midsummer Court, 314 Midsummer Boulevard, Central Milton Keynes, MK9 2UB Tel: +44 (01908 423300 Fax: +44 (0) 1908 357750 Email: info@wyg.com www.**wyg**.com

WYG Environment Planning Transport Ltd Registered in England Number: 3050297

Registered office: Arndale Court, Otley Road, Headingley, Leeds, LS6 2UJ



Statutory notices have today been served on landowners and tenants with interests in land within the red line and a copy of the requisite notice has also been placed in today's edition of the Nottingham Post. A list of landowners and tenants on whom the notice has been served is included on the enclosed CD.

We have undertaken extensive public consultation exercises as part of the preparation of this planning application, details of which are contained within our Statement of Community Involvement. The alignment of the GAR was agreed in principle as part of the 2005 Local Plan, and in detail for the previous application submitted in 2008 (reference 08/0459). The road is identified as a proposal in the emerging Broxtowe, Gedling and Nottingham City Aligned Core Strategies, and confirmed in the recently published Inspector's Report following the Public Examination.

The alignment of the GAR has been amended in response to the public consultation most notably in order to move the route further away from residential properties on Whitworth Drive and the sensitive balancing ponds. As a result of these very recent changes, there are minor differences between the coverage in some of the technical reports and the area within the red line. These are very limited in extent and the relevant reports will be updated and submitted to the Council as soon as the additional survey work required has been completed. For the purposes of this application and in view of the overall scale of the application site, we consider the differences to be 'de minimis'.

Please note that the landscape drawings submitted are those for the 2008 proposals and should be treated as indicative at this stage; due to the very recent changes in the road alignment proposed as a result of the consultation exercise, it has not been possible to update them. Further work is required to finalise a detailed landscaping scheme and we request that this is dealt with by way of a planning condition.

Once this current planning application is registered, it is our intention to withdraw formally the extant 2008 application.

I trust that the information submitted is sufficient to enable the validation and processing of this planning application. If you do require any further information or assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,



David Alderson Director For and on behalf of WYG

Encs.

2